=OP \$215.00 26828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CrossHill Georgetown Capital, L.P.		107/21/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Community of Science, Inc.	
Street Address:	1629 Thames Street, Suite 200	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682830	COS FUNDING ALERT
Serial Number:	75896789	COS WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	2682837	COS FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES
Registration Number:	2264713	COS EXPERTISE
Registration Number:	1948843	COMMUNITY OF SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2359255	COMMUNITY OF SCIENCE
Serial Number:	75483260	YOUR WORLD WITHIN YOUR REACH
Registration Number:	2234478	COMMUNITY OF SCHOLARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Laurel E. Queeno, Esq. PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0524

900011552

Address Line 4: Washington,DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23586-20	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel E. Queeno, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CrossHill#page1.tif source=CrossHill#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0525

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CrossHill Georgetown Capital, L.P. (the "Secured Party") is the holder of a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest in, under or by virtue of certain trademarks, service marks, copyrights and other intangible assets (the "Marks") owned by Community of Science, Inc. (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 22, 2002, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and recorded May 8, 2002 at Reel 2500, Frame 0864 of the Trademark Record (the "Security Document"), including the registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A hereto.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Security Document in the Debtor's Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby expressly and irrevocably releases and discharges its security interests in and to all Marks of the Debtor pursuant to the Security Document, including, without limitation the Marks listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest this 21 day of ______, 2004.

CROSSHILL GEORGETOWN CAPITAL, L.P.

Name: ム7

Title: Princi And

~BALT2:4092219.vI 23586-2

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No./Reg. No.	Status
COS Funding Alert	76329989/2682830	Registered
COS Work Bench	75896789	Pending
COS Funding Opportunities	76330588/2682837	Registered
COS Expertise	75482575/2264713	Registered
Community of Science	74629875/1948843	Registered
Community of Science	75516274/2359255	Registered
Your World Within Your		-
Reach	75483260	Abandoned
Community of Scholars	74606190/2234478	Registered

~BALT2:4092219.v1 23586-2

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0527